FORM No. 1175-TRUSTEE'S DEED-Oregon Trust Deed Series Individual of Corner

ഹ

E E

5 E

ck 2º

ok A COOCA	ar or cuipordiaj.	STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR. 97204			
	TRUSTEE'S DEED VOI	V_Page_	23600 🏵		
THIS INDENTURE, Made this19	9th day of	December	1986 between		
called trustee, and KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL	SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCT		, hereinafter		
hereinafter called the second party;	LOAN ASSOCIA	ATION,	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
and a second	WITNESSETH:				
RECITALS: JOE B. SAMPLAUSKI and DORO delivered to WILLIAM SISEMORE	THY A. HALF				
delivered to WILLIAM SISEMORE		, as gr	antor, executed and		
delivered to WILLIAM SISEMORE of KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVI dated August 29 19_78_, duly reco	LOAN ASSOCIATION,	, as beneficiary.	a certain trust deed		
dated <u>August 29</u> , 19.78, duly reco of <u>Klamath</u> County, Oregon, in	orded on <u>August 30</u>	, 197.8, in th	e mortgage records		
in the second	book/reel/volume NoM78	at page 1925			

interesting the sale hereinafter described.

After the recording of said notice of default, as aforesaid, the undersigned trustee gave notice of the time for and place of sale of said real property as fixed by him and as required by law; copies of the Trustee's Notice of Sale were served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.(3) or mailed by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested, to the last-known address of the persons or their legal representatives, if any, named in subsections (1) and (2)(a) of Section 86.740 Oregon Revised Statutes, at least 120 days before the date the property was sold, and the Trustee's Notice of Sale was mailed by first class and certified mail with return receipt requested, to the last-known address of the guardian, conservator or administrator or executor of any person named in subsection (1) of ORS 86.740, promptly after the trustee received knowledge of the disability, insanity or death of any such person; the Notice of Sale was served upon occupants of the property described in the trust deed in the manner in which a summons is served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.(3) at least 120 days before the date the property was sold, pursuant to subsection (1) of Section 86.750 Oregon Revised Statutes. If the foreclosure proceedings were stayed and released from the stay, copies of an Amended Notice of Sale in the form required by subsection (6) of Section 86.755 Oregon Revised Statutes were mailed by registered or certified mail to the last-known address of those persons listed in ORS 86.740 and 86.750(1) within 30 days after the release from the stay. Further, the trustee published a copy of said notice of sale in a newspaper of general circulation in each county in which the said real property is situated, once a week for four successive weeks; the last publication of said notice occurred more than twenty days prior to the date of such sale. The mailing, service and publication of said notice of sale are shown by one or more affidavits or proofs of service duly recorded prior to the date of sale in the official records of said county, said affidavits and proofs, together with the said notice of default and election to sell and the trustee's notice of sale, being now referred to and incorporated in and made a part of this trustee's deed as fully as if set out herein verbatim. The undersigned trustee has no actual notice of any person, other than the persons named in said altidavits and proofs as having or claiming a lien on or interest in said described real property, entitled to notice pursuant to subsections (1)(b) or (1)(c) of ORS 86.740.

(CONTINUED	ON REVERSE SIDE)	
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS		STATE OF OREGON, County of
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS		I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the day of
After recording return to: Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan Box 5270 Klamath Falls, OR 97601 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	in book/reel/volume Noon pageor as fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No, Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address. 	 A state of the sta	County affixed.
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		By Deputy

ųΫ

23601

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the said sum so paid by the second party in cash, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and by the authority vested in said trustee by the laws of the State of Oregon and by said trust deed, the trustee does hereby convey unto the second party all interest which the grantor had or had the power to convey at the time of grantor's execution of said trust deed, together with any interest the said grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed in and to the following described real property, to-wit:

1115 25

See E	xnibit	A	attached	hereto			
-------	--------	---	----------	--------	--	--	--

ever.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the second party, his heirs, successors-in-interest and assigns for-In construing this instrument and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter and the singular includes the plural; the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as each and all other persons owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed; the word "trustee" includes any successor trustee, the word "beneficiary" includes any successor in interest of the beneficiary first named above, and the word "person" includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity.

and a second a second as a

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has hereunto set his hand; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed hereunto by its officers

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE-SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES. Willen 2 Les and the second (If executed by a corporation, affix corporate seal) lif the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowigdgment opposite.) STATE OF OREGON (ORS 194.570) ر ک STATE OF OREGON, County of County of Klamath) ss. The toregoing instrument was acknowledged before The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ethis, 19th day of December , 1986 , by ., 19....., by William L. Sisemore president, and by secretary of Taling А esus corporation, on behalf of the corporation. Notary Public for Orgon SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 2-5-89 My commission expires: (SEAL)

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL 1

A tract of land in E2NW4 of Section 33, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Maridian in the County of Klamath State of Oregon described as A tract of land in EXNW% of Section 33, Township 39 South, Range & East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as 23602 Beginning on the Southerly line of the Klamath Falls-Ashland or Greensprings Highway Beginning on the Southerly line of the Klamath Falls-Ashland or Greensprings at a stake which is South 135 feet and South 62°22½; West 1122 feet from the Contine 20 and 22. West 1122 feet from the at a stake which is south 133 leet and south 62°225. West 1122 feet from the Guarter common to Sections 28 and 33; Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Maridian. thence couth 62°221, West 107 front close the Coutherly in the section of the South formation of the quarter corner common to Sections 28 and 33; Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 62°22½; West 187 feet along the Southerly ine of said biobury to an iron nin; thence couth Parallol with the Wort line the Willamette Meridian; thence South 62°222; West 187 feet along the Southerl line of said highway to an iron pin; thence South parallel with the West line of card Contion 33 and foot to a point. thence at right angles Fast to a point Line of said highway to an iron pin; thence South parallel with the West line of said Section 33, 310 feet to a point; thence at right angles East to a point and couth of the mint of beginning, thence that here and the west line due to the the mint of beginning. of said Section 33, 310 feet to a point; thence at right angles East to a point due South of the point of beginning; thence North parallel with the West line of said Contion 33 to the point of beginning FYCEDWING MURDERDOM the West line FYCEDWING MURDERDOM the Factor aue south of the point of beginning; thence North Parallel with the West line of Said Section 33 to the point of beginning. EXCEPTING THEREFROM the Easterly PARCEL 2 A portion in the ElaNW's of Section 33, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the A portion in the ESNWA of Section 33, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly decribed as follows. The East 's of the following described property: Beginning on the Southerly line The East 's of the following described property: Beginning on the Southerly in of the Klamath Falls-Ashland or Greensprings Highway at a stake which is South is foot and courth 620002. Whet 1100 foot from the Guarter Course course to coord of the Klamath Falls-Ashland or Greensprings Highway at a stake which is South 135 feet and South 62°22's West 1122 feet from the quarter corner common to Sections 20 and 23 memorin 20 courts Pance & Fact of the Williamstee Moridian. thereof 135 feet and South 62°225; West 1122 feet from the quarter corner common to se 28 and 33, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence couth 62°225; West 1122 feet from the Quarter corner common to se 28 and 33, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 62°22½; West 374 feet along the Southerly line of said highway to an iron in the Courth Derallol with the West line of said Section 33 1658 6 feet to South b2~22%; West 3/4 reet along the Southerly line of said nighway to an iron pin; thence South parallel with the West line of said Section 33, 1658.6 feet to a stake on the Northerly right of way line of the Wayerhaenear longing railroads. pin; thence South parallel with the West line of said Section 33, 1658.6 feet to a stake on the Northerly right of way line of the Weyerhaeuser logging railroads; a stake on the Northerly right of way line of the weyernaeuser logging railroads thence Northeasterly along the North line of said right of way 406.85 foot to a etake. thence North least to the place of beginning stake; thence North 1639.5 feet to the place of beginning. EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following: Beginning on the Southerly line of the Klamath Falls-Ashland or Greensprings Highway at a stake which is couth 135 foot and couth 620 221 West 1122 foot Begunning on the Southerly line of the Klamath Falls-Ashland or Greensprings Highway at a stake which is South 135 feet and South 62° 22½ West 1122 feet from the Guarter of the South 22° and 23° Themselin 30° courts Dance 2° Fact Highway at a stake which is South 135 feet and South 62° 22½' West 1122 feet from the quarter corner common to Sections 28 and 33, Township 39 South, Range 8 test of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 62°22½' West 187 feet along the Southerly line of said highway to an iron pint thence South parallel with the West line of of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 62-225, West 187 feet along the Southeri line of Said highway to an iron pin; thence South parallel with the West line of eaid Contion 32, 310 foot to a point, thence at right angles Fast to a point due

ine of said highway to an iron pin; thence south parallel with the west line of said Section 33, 310 feet to a point; thence at right angles East to a point due of the point of beginning. thence North parallel with the West line of said Said Section 33, 310 Reet to a point; thence at right angles East to a point our South of the point of beginning; thence North parallel with the West line of said EXCEPTING THEREFROM the Easterly 30 feet.

STATE OF ORE	GON: CO.				
Filed for record of	GON: COUNTY OF	KLAMATH: SS.			
FEE \$18.00	of A.D., 19	at 11.20	- o'clock A		
			o'clock <u>A</u> M., and on Page <u>2</u> Evelyn Biehn, By	duly recorded in Vol.	<u>1</u> day M86
				Cherk 2	X.